155
010.1696
3
010.2038
1
010.2862
2
090.2056/010.2143

R&M RJ45 acc. to IEC 60603-7-X
Cat. 6 Connector Data Sheet
IEC type designation: IEC-60603-7-X C8 MD-E11-1
Mechanical Data
Poles 8
Contact material Bronze (CuSn6)
Contact surface > 1.2 µm gold over 1.2 µm nickel
Connector insulation material Polycarbonate (UL-94-VO)
Min. mating cycles > 1000
Connection technique Insulation displacement method, acc. to 60352-4
IDC surface treatment Tin-plated, approx. 5 µm
Technical Data
Admissible wire � 0.4 mm (AWG26/1 – 0.5 mm (AWG24/1)
Admissible strand wire � (AWG28/7) – (AWG24/7) (0.09 – 0.22 mm2)
Admissible insulation � 1.25 mm max.
U/UTP cable jacket � 4.5 mm – 6.5 mm
S/UTP cable jacket � 4.5 mm – 6.2 mm
S/FTP cable jacket � 4.5 mm – 6.2 mm
Wire strain relief Through plastic ribs
Cable strain relief Through crimping > 200 N (cable geometry round crimping)
Shield bonding Large surface crimping 360° (on cable)
Shield material Brass (CuZn), hot-dip tinned 3 µm
Wiring In pairs (no splitting)
Tin-coating Unleaded
Suitable for ribbon cables No
Suitable for round cables Yes
Electrical Data
Contact resistance (wire – IDC) < 1 mΩ
Contact resistance (strand – IDC) < 5 mΩ
Connector contact < 10 mΩ with R&M C6 socket
Connector shield < 20 mΩ
Insulation resistance (100 V) > 500 MΩ
Dielectric strength (contact – contact) > 1000 V, 1min.
Dielectric strength (shield – contact) > 1500 V, 1 min.
Nominal current 1.75 A 20 °C
Application and Certification
Mechanical, electrical and transmission characteristics (measured at 20°).
09_155_166_csv4.3.qxd  24.2.2005  7:38 Uhr  Seite 162
163
010.1696
010.1696 20 R302342
20 R302343
20 R302344
20 R302345
20 R302347
20 R302348
20 R302349
20 R302420
010.1910.1 010.0962.2 010.2128.1
Matching Accessories
Safe Clip
Page 173 Page 171 Page 177
RJ45 Keying
System
“Data Safe Lock”